		10-25-				
Corrective	8.7.00	10148	9809	r	Patent and PA	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please	record the attach	red origina	I document((s) or copy(ies).
Document ID Correction of Reel #010786 Corrective Do Reel #	n (Non-Recordation) # PTO Error AUG 0 7 3 Frame #0280 bcument Frame # 4	2000 J.	Conveyance Ty Assignment License Merger Security Agro Change of N Other:	eement		
Conveying Party	(IES)	34		Exec	ution Date(s)
 Tsutomu Ush Jun Saito Mototake Tsu Yoshitoyo Yas Hiroyuki Fujita Yoshiyuki Oh 	itsui suda a gi			Febru Febru Febru Febru	lary 25, 200 lary 29, 200 lary 25, 200 lary 25, 200 lary 23, 200 lary 25, 200	0 0 0 0
	onal Names of Conveying	Parties Attached	d			
Receiving Party Name Name Address Address Address Address	Chisso Corporation 6-32, Nakanoshima, 3-C Kita-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka-fu City Onal Names of Receiving	<u>JAPAN</u> State/Cour	ntry	<u>530-0</u> Zip Co		
Correspondent N	lame and Address					
John M. Belz Leydig, Voit & May 700 Thirteenth St. Washington, D.C.	yer, Ltd. , N.W. Suite 300			Facsir	hone: (202) nile: (202) 7 ey Docket N	
	the total number of pages	s of the attached	conveyance docu	ment inclu	iding any att	achments: 2
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number of the Patent Application Number or the	r(s)			additional n	umbers attached
	ent Application Number			Patent	Numbers	
09/486,921						
If this document is	s being filed together with gned by the first named e	a new Patent Ap executing invento	plication, enter the	e date the	patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)					I DOT
Enter PCT application Number has not be	ation number <i>only if</i> a U.S	. Application	PCT	PCT		PCT
Mullinel Has not a			PCT	PCT		PCT
			Enter the	e total num	nber of prop	erties involved: 1
Number of Prope	erties					
Fee Amount			Fee Amount for I	Properties	Listed (37 C	CFR 3.41):
Method of Pa	yment: is a check in the amount	of				erties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): [Wary] 40

Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Signature

Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216

Statement and Signature

Name of Person Signing

John M. Belz

PATENT

REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0438

05-18-2000

09	/486	92	/
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

519100	101360711	~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	PCT Rec'd'Q	dent of Commerce
TO: The Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please			s) or copy(les).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document)	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreer Change of Nan Other:	ment	
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(les)			Execution Date(s)
 Tsutomu Ushioda Jun Saito Mototake Tsutsui Yoshitoyo Yasuda Hiroyuki Fujita Yoshiyuki Ohgi Mark if Additional Names of Convenience 	veying Parties Attache	d	February 25, 200 February 29, 200 February 25, 200 February 25, 200 February 23, 200 February 25, 200	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Receiving Party Name Chisso Corporation	ו			
Name Address 6-23, Nakanoshimi Address Address <u>Osaka-fu</u> City Mark if Additional Names of Rece	a, 3-chome, Kita-ku, C <u>JAPAN</u> State/Cou eiving Parties Attached	ntry	530-0005 Zip Code	
Correspondent Name and Address				
John M. Belz Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960			Telephone: (202) Facsimile: (202) Attorney Docket I	
Pages Enter the total number of	pages of the attached	d conveyance docum	ent including any at	tachments: 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N Enter either the Patent Application Numb	umber(s)	O NOT ENTER BOTH O	Mark if additional r	
Patent Application Number Patent Application Number	imbers	T TO NOT ENVER BOTTON	Patent Numbers	50.77.
09/486,921				
If this document is being filed togethe application was signed by the first na	I er with a <i>new</i> Patent A med executing invento	pplication, enter the cor.	date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if	a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.	a 0.0., ppca		PCT	PCT
	_	PCT		
Number of Properties		Enter the t	otal number of prop	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$170.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original documents	d belief, the foregoing nt. Charges to deposi	information is trop ar account are authori	nd correct and any a zed, as indicated he	attached copy is a erein.
John M. Belz	AN TO		9 Han 200	<i>70</i>
Name of Person Signing	Sign	yature 55		Date
		THE 0002/11/		

PATENT

REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

Tsutomu Ushioda; Jun Saito; Mototake Tsutsui; Yoshitoyo Yasuda; Hiroyuki Fujita; and
Yoshiyuki Ohgi
of 17, Tatsumidai-higashi 2-chome, Ichihara-shi, Chiba-ken, 290-0003 Japan; 20-3, Mokushi 2-chome, Kimitsu-shi, Chiba-ken, 299-1163 Japan; 1963-4, Yawatakaigan-dori, Ichihara-shi, Chiba-ken, 290-0067 Japan; 6358-1, Goi, Ichihara-shi, Chiba-ken, 290-0056 Japan; 6-Gaiku 13-gou, 302-4, Matsugashima, Ichihara-shi, Chiba-ken, 290-0035 Japan; and 2417-3, Yokoshiba, Yokoshiba-machi, Sanbu-gun, Chiba-ken, 289-1732 Japan
sells, assigns, and transfers to
Chisso Corporation
of 6-32, Nakanoshima, 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, 530-0005 JAPAN
(the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
the U.S. National Phase application for United States Letters Patent entitled: PROPYLENE COPOLYMERS AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SAME which is the U.S. National Phase of International Application No. PCT/JP98/03945 and which was executed by the undersigned on , 200 or was filed on and accorded Serial No. (the Application);
(ii) any and all inventions and improvements that are described in the Application;
(iii) any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted on the Application (the Patent);
(iv) any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or the Patent; and
(v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
I authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert in this instrument the execution date or filing date and serial number of the Application

1

PATENT REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0440 I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, the Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reissue and reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection for any invention described in the Application.

INVENTOR	Date	Witness
Trutom Ushroda Tsutomu Ushioda	February 25,20	00 Noviahi Sheda Noriaki Ikeda
Jun Saito	polimay 29,200	O Noviaki Jkeda Noriaki Ikeda
Mototake Isutani Mototake Tsutsui	Febrary 25, 2000	Noriaki Ikeda
Yoshitoyo Yasuda Yoshitoyo Yasuda	February 25, 2000	Proviahi Skeda Noriaki Ikeda
<u>Jacopaki Tujita</u> Hiroyuki Fujita	February 23,2000	Noriaki Ikeda
Yoshiyuki Chiqi Yoshiyuki Ohgi	February 25, 200	Noriaki Ikeda

RECORDED: 08/07/2000